ITEM	FY23 Water Service Rep DESCRIPTION	DIacem QUAN		Bid Form	ATLANTIC COAST	FULLER	FULLER	PROPST	PROPST	BRS INC	BRS INC
1 A	MOBILIZATION "TYPE A" MOBILIZATION	1	IS	UNIT PRICE \$12,000,00	TOTAL \$12,000.00	UNIT PRICE \$45,000.00	TOTAL \$45,000,00	UNIT PRICE \$100.600.00	TOTAL \$100.600.00	UNIT PRICE \$125.000.00	TOTAL \$125,000.00
B	"TYPE B" MOBILIZATION	50	EA	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$431.00	\$21,550.00	\$2,285.00	\$114,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$575,000.00
A a	INSTALLATION OF WATER SERVICE FURNISH AND INSTALL TAPPING SADDLE AND CORPORATION 16" X 3/4"	4	EA	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$594.00	\$2,376.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
b c	12" X 3/4" 8" X 3/4" 6" X 3/4"	4 10 120	EA EA EA	\$1,220.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,150.00	\$4,880.00 \$12,000.00 \$138,000.00	\$524.00 \$477.00 \$458.00	\$2,096.00 \$4,770.00 \$54,960.00	\$815.00 \$660.00 \$565.00	\$3,260.00 \$6,600.00 \$67,800.00	\$750.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$3,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$60,000.00
e f	2" X 3/4" 16" X 1"	90 1	EA EA	\$1,050.00 \$1,450.00	\$94,500.00 \$1,450.00	\$394.00 \$629.00	\$35,460.00 \$629.00	\$520.00 \$925.00	\$46,800.00 \$925.00	\$450.00 \$1,250.00	\$40,500.00 \$1,250.00
e h	12" X 1" 8" X 1" 6" X 1"	1 2 2	EA EA EA	\$1,330.00 \$1,230.00 \$1,150.00	\$1,330.00 \$2,460.00 \$2,300.00	\$562.00 \$512.00 \$493.00	\$562.00 \$1,024.00 \$986.00	\$850.00 \$700.00 \$600.00	\$850.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,000.00 \$750.00 \$750.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
В	2" X 1" FOR COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - OPEN CUT METHOD	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$550.00 \$35.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
b C	3/4-INCH TUBING 1-INCH TUBING FOR COPPER TUBING (TYPE K) - BY PUNCH METHOD	5,000 75	LF	\$28.50	\$107,500.00 \$2,137.50	\$30.00	\$85,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$175,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$20.00 \$22.00	\$100,000.00 \$1,650.00
a b	3/4-INCH TUBING 1-INCH TUBING 3/4-INCH ANGLE VALVE	3,000 200 400	LF LF EA	\$27.50 \$35.20 \$102.26	\$82,500.00 \$7,040.00 \$40,904.00	\$35.00 \$39.00 \$98.00	\$105,000.00 \$7,800.00 \$39,200.00	\$55.00 \$60.00 \$465.00	\$165,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$186,000.00	\$65.00 \$75.00 \$250.00	\$195,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$100,000.00
F	34-INCH ANGLE VALVE 1-INCH ANGLE VALVE 34-INCH WATER METER ASSEMBLY (METER BOX, YOKE, TAIL PIECE, CONNECTION TO PRIVATE LINE)	400	EA EA	\$102.28 \$212.00 \$500.00	\$200,000.00	\$223.00 \$1,725.00	\$39,200.00 \$2,676.00 \$690,000.00	\$1,495.00 \$1,495.00	\$6,480.00	\$230.00 \$300.00 \$1,600.00	\$100,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$640,000.00
G H	1-NCH WATER METER ASSEMBLY (METER BOX, YOKE, TAIL PIECE, CONNECTION TO PRIVATE LINE) FOR THE ADDITIONAL COST OF REPLACING A CORRODED, LEAKING OR DAMAGED TAPPING SADDLE AND CORPORATION	8	EA EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$15,960.00	\$1,645.00	\$13,160.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
I	STOP (Will be in addition to Item (2) (A) above). FOR THE ADDITIONAL COST OF REPLACING A CORRODED, LEAKING OR DAMAGED CORPORATION STOP (Will be in addition to	4	EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$535.00	\$4,280.00	\$1,465.00	\$11,720.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00
	Item (2) (A) above).			\$580.00	\$2,320.00	\$514.00	\$2,056.00	\$1,245.00	\$4,980.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
3	FITTINGS	1,000	LBS	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
Ē	WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION OUTSIDE OF STREET ROW	1.005		611 OF	611 000 C	611.00	011 000 TT	0/2.00	P/2 000 C -	610.07	B10 000 CT
A B C	3/4-INCH PEX PIPE OPEN CUT 3/4-INCH PEX PIPE BORE/PUNCH UNDER SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY 1-INCH PEX PIPE OPEN CUT	1,000 400 500	LF LF LF	\$11.80 \$16.40 \$12.50	\$11,800.00 \$6,560.00 \$6,250.00	\$11.00 \$24.00 \$13.00	\$11,000.00 \$9,600.00 \$6,500.00	\$65.00 \$70.00 \$70.00	\$65,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$10.00 \$50.00 \$12.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$6,000.00
D E F	1-INCH PEX PIPE BORE/PUNCH UNDER SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY ADDITIONAL 3/4-INCH COPPER FOR ITEMS 4A AND 4B ADDITIONAL 1-INCH COPPER FOR ITEMS 4C AND 4D	200 300 100	LF LF LF	\$17.80 \$10.60 \$14.40	\$3,560.00 \$3,180.00 \$1,440.00	\$25.00 \$13.00 \$17.00	\$5,000.00 \$3,900.00 \$1,700.00	\$75.00 \$20.00 \$25.00	\$15,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$60.00 \$10.00 \$12.00	\$12,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,200.00
5	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 8-INCH POLVVINYL CHLORDE PIPE (DR 14) OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 259 WITH PUSHON JOINTS, OR HIGH DESSTIT POLVETHYLENE PIPE (DR 9), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.								02,00,00		
AB	0-4 FEET OF COVER	200 75	LF LF	\$53.00 \$68.00	\$10,600.00	\$49.00 \$56.00	\$9,800.00	\$90.00 \$100.00	\$18,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$160.00 \$170.00	\$32,000.00 \$12,750.00
С	4-6 FEET OF COVER 6-8 FEET OF COVER 8 FEET AND DEEPER	75 50 25	LF LF LF	\$68.00 \$88.00 \$142.00	\$5,100.00 \$4,400.00 \$3,550.00	\$56.00 \$58.00 \$86.00	\$4,200.00 \$2,900.00 \$2,150.00	\$100.00 \$110.00 \$145.00	\$7,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,625.00	\$170.00 \$190.00 \$230.00	\$12,750.00 \$9,500.00 \$5,750.00
6	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 6-INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (DR 14) OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350), WITH FUSHON JOINTS, OR HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE (DR 9), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE.										
A B C	0-4 FEET OF COVER 4-6 FEET OF COVER 6-8 FEET OF COVER	300 200 100	LF LF LF	\$50.00 \$55.00 \$70.00	\$15,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$30.00 \$35.00 \$39.00	\$9,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$3,900.00	\$80.00 \$90.00 \$100.00	\$24,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$135.00 \$145.00 \$165.00	\$40,500.00 \$29,000.00 \$16,500.00
	8 FEET AND DEEPER	50	LF	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$205.00	\$10,250.00
7 	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 2-INCH POLYVINL CILLORDE PHE OR H OR LESS, WITH PUSHON JOINTS, OR HIGH DESSITY POLYETHYLENE PHE (DR 9), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE. 0-4 FEET OF COVER	500	LF	\$24.50	\$12,250.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00
6	4-6 FEET OF COVER 6-8 FEET OF COVER	400	LF LF	\$31.50 \$35.00	\$12,600.00 \$5,250.00	\$18.00 \$23.00	\$7,200.00 \$3,450.00	\$70.00 \$80.00	\$28,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$115.00 \$135.00	\$46,000.00 \$20,250.00
	8 FEET AND DEEPER FOR SUBSTITUTING RESTRAINED JOINT DUCTILE IRON PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (ADD ON TO ITEMS 5 AND	50	LF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$13.00	\$9,000.00
A B 9	6) & NICH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) 6-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) SUBSTITUTING 2-INCH RED BRASS PIPE OR 3-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE, COMPLETE WITH ADAPTOR COUPLINGS, AS	100 250	LF LF	\$18.00 \$13.50	\$1,800.00 \$3,375.00 \$21,600.00	\$29.00 \$29.00	\$2,900.00 \$7,250.00	\$50.00 \$45.00	\$5,000.00 \$11,250.00	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,750.00
10	SPECIFIED. COMPLETE IN PLACE (ADD ON TO ITEM 7) FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING MAIN LINE GATE VALVES, AS SPECIFIED. COMPLETE IN PLACE	300	LF	\$72.00		\$39.00	\$11,700.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
A B C	8" GATE VALVES	3 4 5	EA EA EA	\$3,132.00 \$2,243.00 \$1,805.00	\$9,396.00 \$8,972.00 \$9,025.00	\$2,996.00 \$2,104.00 \$1,342.00	\$8,988.00 \$8,416.00 \$6,710.00	\$3,195.00 \$2,225.00 \$1,525.00	\$9,585.00 \$8,900.00 \$7,625.00	\$3,200.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,300.00	\$9,600.00 \$8,800.00 \$6,500.00
11 A B	FIRE HYDRANTS WITH TEES ON 8" PIPE WITH TEES ON 6" PIPE	2	EA EA	\$8,500.00 \$8,400.00	\$17,000.00 \$25,200.00	\$7,191.00 \$7.068.00	\$14,382.00 \$21,204.00	\$9,525.00 \$9,350.00	\$19,050.00 \$28.050.00	\$8,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$17,000.00 \$22,500.00
C D	6-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350 RESTRAINED JOINT) 6-INCH 90° RESTRAINED JOINT BEND	30 3	LF EA	\$48.00 \$490.00	\$1,440.00 \$1,470.00	\$49.00 \$320.00	\$1,470.00 \$960.00	\$100.00 \$1,030.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,090.00	\$165.00 \$1,500.00	\$4,950.00 \$4,500.00
12 13	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL FOR FURNISHING PERMANENT 2-INCH BLOW-OFFS (STANDARD DETAIL NNI, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE ON 8° PDE	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$901.00	\$2,703.00	\$2,515.00	\$7,545.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
	ON 6" PIPE ON 2" PIPE	2	EA	\$3,130.00 \$3,100.00	\$6,260.00 \$31,000.00	\$2,647.00 \$2,381.00	\$5,294.00 \$23,810.00	\$1,750.00 \$1,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$20,000.00
14	FOR FURNISHING PERMANENT 2-INCH BLOW-OFFS (STANDARD DETAIL DD), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A B 15	ON 8" PIPE ON 6" PIPE FOR REMOVING AND REPLACING BLOW-OFFS	2	EA EA	\$6,000.00 \$5,800.00	\$12,000.00 \$11,600.00	\$3,277.00 \$3,100.00	\$6,554.00 \$6,200.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,750.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$8,000.00
AB	ON 8" PIPE ON 6" PIPE	3	EA	\$3,450.00 \$3,280.00	\$10,350.00 \$16,400.00	\$3,062.00 \$2,885.00	\$9,186.00 \$14,425.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,500.00 \$6,000.00
C 16	ON 2" PIPE FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALV	10 E	EA	\$3,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,708.00	\$27,080.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
A B	16"x8" 16"x6"	1	EA	\$5,904.00 \$4,695.00	\$5,904.00 \$4,695.00	\$7,121.00 \$3,529.00	\$7,121.00 \$3,529.00	\$10,750.00 \$7,500.00	\$10,750.00 \$7,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$9,000.00 \$8,000.00
C D E	12"x8" 12"x6" 8"x8"	1 1 2	EA EA EA	\$5,688.00 \$4,380.00 \$6,609.00	\$5,688.00 \$4,380.00 \$13,218.00	\$4,560.00 \$3,191.00 \$5,749.00	\$4,560.00 \$3,191.00 \$11,498.00	\$8,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$9,500.00	\$8,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$19,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$8,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$17,000.00
F	6 x6 8 x6 n 6 x6 n	2	EA EA	\$4,109.00 \$4,982.00	\$13,218.00 \$8,218.00 \$9,964.00	\$3,167.00 \$4,280.00	\$6,334.00 \$8,560.00	\$9,300.00 \$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$15,000.00
17 A	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TAPPING SADDLE AND CORP 12"x2"	ORATIO	EA	\$1,616.00	\$3,232.00	\$868.00	\$1,736.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
B C 18	8"x2" 6"x2" FOR CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING WATER MAIN AT RP JUMPER	3	EA EA	\$1,506.00 \$1,425.00	\$3,232.00 \$4,518.00 \$4,275.00	\$820.00 \$800.00	\$1,736.00 \$2,460.00 \$2,400.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$850.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$2,550.00
А	LOCATIONS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR FURNISHING, USING, AND REMOVING A 2-INCH DIAMETER REDUCED PRESSURE (RP) PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW PREVENTER JUMPER PER STANDARD DETAIL G FOR REMOVINGREPLACING THE RP JUMPER DAILY DUE TO	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,895.00	\$18,950.00	\$4,275.00	\$42,750.00	\$6,200.00	\$62,000.00
B C	LOCATION AND/OR RESTRICTIONS IMPOSED BY NCDOT OR THE ENGINEER (ADD TO TIEM A ABOVE). FOR COMPLETING A CONNECTION TO AN EXISTING MAIN (INCLUDING LONG PATTERN SOLID SLEEVE)	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$617.00	\$617.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	8-INCH DIAMETER 6-INCH DIAMETER 2-INCH DIAMETER	1 5 5	EA EA EA	\$1,500.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,100.00	\$1,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$2,081.00 \$1,543.00 \$1,098.00	\$2,081.00 \$7,715.00 \$5,490.00	\$2,625.00 \$1,400.00 \$835.00	\$2,625.00 \$7,000.00 \$4,175.00	\$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$18,750.00 \$15,000.00
19 A	FOR CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING WATER MAIN AT NON-RP JUMPER LOCATIONS (INCLUDING LONG PATTERN SOLID SLEEVE), AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8-INCH DIAMETER	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,081.00	\$2,081.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
B	6-INCH DIAMETER 2-INCH DIAMETER	2	EA EA	\$1,740.00 \$1,150.00	\$3,480.00 \$8,050.00	\$1,543.00 \$1,098.00	\$3,086.00 \$7,686.00	\$1,400.00 \$835.00	\$2,800.00 \$5,845.00	\$3,750.00 \$3,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$21,000.00

гтем	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		ATLANTIC COAST UNIT PRICE	ATLANTIC COAST TOTAL	FULLER UNIT PRICE	FULLER TOTAL	PROPST UNIT PRICE	PROPST TOTAL	BRS INC UNIT PRICE	BRS INC TOTAL
20	CONCRETE BLOCKING	200	CF	\$29.51	\$5,902.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
21	LOCATE AND ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE BOXES	15	EA	\$623.64	\$9,354.60	\$431.00	\$6,465.00	\$825.00	\$12,375.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
22	REMOVE AND REPLACE A DAMAGED METER BOX REMOVE AND REPLACE PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	20 5	EA	\$284.01 \$1,847.39	\$5,680.20	\$234.00	\$4,680.00	\$585.00 \$1,025.00	\$11,700.00	\$250.00 \$450.00	\$5,000.00
23 24	DISMANTLE EXISTING WATER SERVICE										
A B	DISMANTLE EXISTING WATER SERVICE (3/4-inch or 1-inch) FOR THE ADDITIONAL COST OF REPLACING A LEAKING OR	500	EA	\$500.00	\$250,000.00	\$1,645.00	\$822,500.00	\$535.00	\$267,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500,000.00
C	BROKEN CORPORATION STOP WITH A BRASS PLUG INSTALLED DIRECTLY IN THE PIPE OR SADDLE.	2	EA	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
C	FOR THE ADDITIONAL COST OF REMOVING A CORRODED OR LEAKING SADDLE AND INSTALLING A STAINLESS STEEL REPAIR COUPLING, OR A NEW SADDLE AND BRASS PLUG.	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$806.00	\$806.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
25 A	EXISTING WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT CUT AND PLUG (WATERTIGHT) EXISTING WATER MAINS 12-INCH MAIN	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,684.00	\$1,684.00	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
b c	8-INCH MAIN 6-INCH MAIN DIGILIMENT (OR CALLED)	1 1 35	EA EA EA	\$1,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,500.00 \$42,000.00	\$1,628.00 \$1,515.00 \$842.00	\$1,628.00 \$1,515.00 \$29,470.00	\$5,350.00 \$5,075.00 \$2,550.00	\$5,350.00 \$5,075.00 \$89,250.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$850.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$29,750.00
В	4-INCH MAIN (OR SMALLER) REMOVING EXISTING FITTINGS AND SLEEVE CONNECTION	33	EA		\$42,000.00		\$29,470.00	\$2,330.00	\$89,230.00	\$830.00	\$29,750.00
a b	12-INCH MAIN 8-INCH MAIN	1	EA	\$2,200.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,350.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,900.00	\$1,797.00 \$1,684.00 \$1,628.00	\$1,797.00 \$1,684.00	\$5,635.00 \$5,350.00 \$5,075.00	\$5,635.00 \$5,350.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,200.00
d d	6-INCH MAIN 4-INCH MAIN (OR SMALLER)	1 10	EA EA	\$1,350.00 \$1,150.00	\$1,350.00 \$11,500.00	\$1,628.00 \$899.00	\$1,628.00 \$8,990.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,075.00 \$25,500.00	\$1,000.00 \$850.00	\$1,000.00 \$8,500.00
26	EXISTING MAINLINE WATER VALVE ABANDONMENT	10	EA	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$478.00	\$4,780.00	\$2,375.00	\$23,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
27 A B	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER WORK ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY	25	CY	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
Ĺ	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER WORK ORDER	50	CY	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
28 A	CUT (SAW), MILL, REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT (SAW) ASPHALT PAVEMENT	5,000	LF	\$1.75	\$8,750.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
BC	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASPHALTPAVEMENT (per 1-inch depth) REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	5,000	SY	\$6.25 \$13.97	\$31,250.19	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00
b b	PER 1-INCH DEPTH SURFACE COURSE PER 1-INCH DEPTH INTERMEDIATE COURSE PER 1-INCH DEPTH BASE COURSE	2,000 2,000 5,000	SY SY SY	\$13.97 \$13.97	\$27,931.20 \$27,931.20 \$69,828.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$75,000.00	\$15.00 \$15.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$75,000.00
d D	PER SY WHEN LESS THAN 3 SY in addition to (a) above REPLACE ABC STONE BASE (per 1-inch depth)	200 3,000	SY SY	\$17.46 \$5.31	\$3,491.40 \$15,938.81	\$8.00 \$2.00	\$1,600.00 \$6,000.00	\$120.00 \$10.00	\$24,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$5.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$60,000.00
E	FOR REMOVING AND REPLACING ROLL TYPE FULL DEPTH COMPACTED ASPHALT CURBING (hand placed or by machine - contractor's ontion) MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT	500	LF	\$23.28	\$11,638.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00
a b	MOBILIZATION OF MILLING MACHINE MILLING TO A DEPTH OF 1.5-INCHES	4 1,500	EA SY	\$2,700.00 \$11.00	\$10,800.00 \$16,500.00	\$2,575.00 \$11.00	\$10,300.00 \$16,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$5.00	\$18,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$20.00	\$12,000.00 \$30,000.00
29 A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS CUT (SAW) CONCRETE	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
Ba	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF CONCRETE 0"-4"DEPTH 4"-8" DEPTH	100 100	SY SY	\$11.00 \$13.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,300.00	\$12.00 \$12.00	\$1,200.00 \$1.200.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$35.00 \$45.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,500.00
c	4 - 6 DEPTH FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE (Will be in addition to Item (b) Above)	100	SY	\$11.30	\$1,130.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Са	FOR REPLACING CONCRETE 4" DEPTH	80	SY	\$135.00 \$175.00	\$10,800.00	\$94.00 \$107.00	\$7,520.00	\$130.00 \$185.00	\$10,400.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$16,000.00
c	6"DEPTH FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (Will be in addition to Item (b) Above)	200	SY SY	\$34.00	\$35,000.00	\$17.00	\$21,400.00 \$680.00	\$183.00	\$37,000.00	\$230.00	\$50,000.00
30	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	100	LF	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
31 a	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL GENERAL CLEAN FILL (no organics)	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
b	PIT GRAVEL OR ABC STONE	250	CY SY	\$65.00 \$1.00	\$16,250.00	\$66.00 \$2.00	\$16,500.00	\$65.00 \$5.00	\$16,250.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
32	FERTILIZING. SEEDING AND MULCHING SOD REPLACEMENT	50	SY	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$7.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
34	EXPLORATORY DIGGING	120	HR	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$451.00	\$54,120.00	\$445.00	\$53,400.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00
35 A	EROSION CONTROL DEVICES SILT FENCE	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
BC	STONE SILT CHECK DAM TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	10 5	EA	\$100.00 \$75.00 \$12.20	\$1,000.00 \$375.00	\$507.00 \$282.00 \$7.00	\$5,070.00 \$1,410.00	\$195.00 \$250.00 \$5.00	\$1,950.00 \$1,250.00	\$150.00 \$100.00	\$1,500.00 \$500.00
D 36	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET/JUTE NETTING STONE OR PIT GRAVEL/ DRIVE/ ROAD/SHOULDER	200	SY	\$12.20	\$2.440.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	REPLACEMENT	400	SY	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
37 A B	LOCATE EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATING GAS MAINS LOCATING PHONE (FIBER OPTICS) CABLES	25 10	EA EA	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$250.00 \$100.00	\$49.00 \$49.00	\$1,225.00 \$490.00	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$2,250.00 \$900.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,000.00
С	LOCATING PHONE (NON-FIBER OPTICS) CABLES LOCATING POWER CABLES LOCATING CABLE TV CABLES	10	EA EA EA	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00	\$490.00 \$490.00 \$490.00	\$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00	\$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00
G	LOCATING CABLE TV CABLES LOCATING STORM PIPES LOCATING WATER MAINS LOCATING SEWER MAINS	10 10 10 5	EA EA EA	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$50.00	\$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00 \$49.00	\$490.00 \$490.00 \$490.00 \$245.00	\$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00	\$900.00 \$900.00 \$900.00 \$450.00	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00
A	RELOCATE EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES RELOCATING PHONE (FIBER OPTICS) CABLES	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	RELOCATING PHONE (NON-FIBER OPTICS) CABLES RELOCATING POWER CABLES RELOCATING CABLE TV CABLES	50 50 50	LF LF LF	\$10.00 \$10.00 \$10.00	\$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00	\$13.00 \$13.00 \$13.00	\$650.00 \$650.00 \$650.00	\$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00	\$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00
E	RELOCATING CABLE IV CABLES RELOCATING PLASTIC NATURAL GAS MAINS MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$13.00 \$13.00	\$650.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	FOR TWO (2) FULL TIME FLAGGERS WITH PADDLE SIGNS FOR REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS (REGARDLESS OF SIZE)	30 20	DAYS	\$725.00 \$1.00	\$21,750.00 \$20.00	\$600.00 \$57.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$175.00	\$45,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$200.00	\$45,000.00
C D	FOR REFLECTIVE 28-INCH TALL TRAFFIC CONES FOR REFLECTIVE 36-INCH TALL, 18-INCH DIAMETER NON-	50	EA	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$50.00	\$29.00 \$29.00	\$1,450.00	\$65.00 \$100.00	\$3,250.00	\$250.00 \$400.00	\$12,500.00
Е	METALLIC DRUMS FOR REFLECTIVE 36-INCH TALL, 18-INCH DIAMETER NON- METALLIC DRUMS WITH FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00 \$10.00	\$29.00	\$290.00 \$290.00	\$135.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
F G	FOR REFLECTIVE 8-FEET WIDE TYPE III BARRICADES FOR CONCRETE BARRIERS (BORE PITS)	2 100	EA	\$1.00 \$20.00	\$2.00 \$2,000.00	\$282.00 \$6.00	\$564.00 \$600.00	\$800.00 \$50.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$500.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00
Н	FOR TYPE B (30"X 60") FLASHING ARROW PANEL / MESSAGE BOARD	13	DAYS EA	\$300.00 \$800.00	\$3,900.00 \$800.00	\$263.00 \$525.00	\$3,419.00 \$525.00	\$1,150.00 \$1,500.00	\$14,950.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$1,500.00
j	FOR TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR OFF DUTY POLICE OFFICER	40	HR	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$525.00 \$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00
	PAVEMENT MARKING LINES AND SYMBOLS 4-INCH SOLID WHITE (OR YELLOW) LINE (PAINT) 4-INCH WHITE (OR YELLOW) SKEWL DIE (MAINT)	50	LF	\$17.50 \$17.50	\$875.00 \$875.00	\$9.00	\$450.00 \$450.00	\$15.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
B C D	4-INCH WHITE (OR YELLOW) SKIP LINE (PAINT) 4-INCH SOLID DOUBLE YELLOW LINE (PAINT) 8-INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAINT)	50 50 50	LF LF LF	\$17.50 \$17.50 \$30.00	\$875.00 \$875.00 \$1,500.00	\$9.00 \$9.00 \$11.00	\$450.00 \$450.00 \$550.00	\$15.00 \$20.00 \$25.00	\$750.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$25.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
E	LEFT TURN/RIGHT TURN/STRAIGHT ARROW SYMBOL	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$263.00	\$263.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	RESTRICTED WORK HOURS (9:00 AM TO 4:00 PM)	40	HR HR	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$165.00 \$247.00	\$6,600.00	\$375.00 \$445.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00
42	RESTRICTED WORK HOURS (NIGHTS AND/OR WEEKENDS) EMERGENCY RESPONSE MOBILIZATION	40	EA	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$247.00	\$9,880.00	\$445.00 \$2,875.00	\$17,800.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00 \$49,750.00
	SUBTOTAL				\$2,001,970.04		\$2,862,050.00		\$3,357,035.00		\$4,124,300.00
44	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (10% OF SUB-TOTAL)				\$200,197.00		\$286,205.00		\$335,703.50		\$412,430.00
	TOTAL				\$2,202,167.05		\$3,148,255.00		\$3,692,738.50		\$4,536,730.00